DOC # 0231747

Official

Record

Recording requested By BONNIE ANDERSEN

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: **\$15.00**

Page 1 Recorded By:

Book- 593 Page- 0177

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Bonnie G. Anderson, Trustee of The B. G. Andersen Family Trust 4445 N. Campbell Road Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

007-140-06

A.P.N.:

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Bonnie G. Andersen

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Bonnie Rae Grover Andersen, Trustee of The B. G. Andersen Family Trust, Dated <u>3 Huaust</u> 2016.

The real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Township 22 North, Range 54 East, MDB&M Section 7: Lots 1, 2; NE1/4; NE1/4 SW1/4; NW1/4SE1/4

Subject to

All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.

Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Commonly known as an agricultural farm with homes

A transfer of Real Property without consideration into a Living Trust NRS 375.090 (7)

BONNIE G. ANDERSEN, GRANTOR

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	State of Nevada County of Eureka)			
	on ug 3 de appeared BONNIE (evidence to be the peacknowledged to me capacity(ies), and that entity upon behalf of	erson(s) whose nam that he/she/they ex at by his/her/their s	ne(s) is/are subser recuted the same ignature(s) on the	ribed to the within in in his/her/their auth instrument the per	nstrument and norized
	Signature Tack	BaconBa	Scal)	Notary Public - Appointment Recon	ON-BOWLING State of Nevada ded in Eureka County spires May 11, 2019
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
١,					

08/05/2016
0231747 Book 593 08/05/2016
Page: 2012

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DECLARATION OF VALUE	DOC # DV-231747
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	08/05/2016 11:02 AM
2. 007-1400 007-140-06	Official Record
b.	Recording requested By
С.	BONNIE ANDERSEN
d.	Eureka County – NV
2. Type of Property:	Sara Simmons - Recorder
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOI Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	BOC Recorded By: LH RPTT:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording. Page- 0177
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$	0 242, 794
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	0
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due \$	0
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sect	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer of real	property without consideration
into a living Trust	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pen	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is corn	rect to the best of their information and belief,
and can be supported by documentation if called upon t	to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly ar	
Signature X Jone Croperse	Capacity: Owner / Grantor
Signature	Capacity:
orginature	Capacity.
SELLED (CDANTOD) INFORMATION	DIIVED (CDANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Bonnie G. Andersen	Print Name: Bonnie Rae Grover Andersen, TRUSTEE OF
Address:4445 N. Campbell Road	
City:Las Vegas	City: Las Vegas FAMILY TRUST
State: Nevada Zip: 89129	State:Nevada Zip:89129
COMPANY/DEDGON DECUMENTAG DECORPO	C (Degrined if not college on houses)
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	
Print Name: Bonnie G. Andersen	Escrow #
Address:4445 N. Campbell Road City: Las Vegas	State:Nevada Zip: 89129
CILY, Las y cuas	SIZICINOVAUX ZID. USI 43

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED